	With the state and the state also see that the Q7	73905
Form PTO-1595 (modified)	<b>IEET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	IERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office
OMB No. 0651-0027  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102348371 tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Itaru NISHIOKA	NEC CORPORATION 9	
Yoshihiko SUEMURA	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
. /	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
l <i>0</i> //2-	7/ - 1	
		<b>100</b>
1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes M No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: January 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 10, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11. 1 dent 1 de 110 (6)		
	tional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections of concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-488	30.
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Depos	
23373	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to s	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
\$	19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
O Characterial disease	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		<i>.</i> .
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	of the
orig <del>in</del> al document.		
	January 22, 2003	
Howard L. Bernstein or	Reg. No. 25,665 Date	
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625	
Translation C	uses including sever sheet attachments and desuments ?	
	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Man documents	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	
l	Box Assignment	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
24/2002 18801100 00000212 10367786		

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0642** 

## Assignment

	after called assign FAULT RECOV FAULT, AND						TER RECO	VERY
	ecuted an applica		Letters Patent					
	Whereas,			NEC Corporation				
	,		7-1,	Shiba 5-c	home,	Minato	-ku,	
			Toky	o, Japan				
invent	(assignee), desirtion, and to any U  Now therefore, I/We, the above	nited Sta for valua	ites patents to able considera	be obtained the tion, receipt w	erefor; hereof is	s hereby a	cknowledge	ed,
assign	ee its successors	and assi	ons, the entire	e right, title and	d interes	t in the ap	opiication an	ia uic
under any La succes necess	ee, its successors ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent gran ssors and assigns; sary by the assigr	and assi rein for the and I/we ted upon and I/we	gns, the entire he United State request the Lead the invention will execute	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. a set forth in the without furthe	d interes i, includ Patent a e applic er consid	t in the ap ing the rig nd Trader ation to th leration al	phication and the claim mark Office in assignee, il papers dec	nd the priorit to issuits emed
under any Lo succes necess do so	ee, its successors ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent gran ssors and assigns by the assign by the assigne.  I/We hereby aussylvania Avenue.	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon and I/we nee in con thorize a NW. Wa	gns, the entire the United State request the Internation with the invention with the invention with the ind request our ashington, DC	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. a set forth in the without furthed the United State ar attorneys SU and Co	d interest, included Patent a e applicer considerates applicates a	t in the aping the rig ind Trader ation to the deration all ication where MION, I here in particular	phication and the control of the case of t	priorit to issuits emed pon to
invent under any Lo succes do so Penns (Appl	ee, its successors ion disclosed them 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent grant ssors and assigns sary by the assigneby the assignee.  I/We hereby ausylvania Avenue, lication number	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon ; and I/we nee in con athorize a NW, Wa	gns, the entire he United State request the Interest the Interest the Interest on the invention with the Interest of the Inter	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. is set forth in the without further the United State ar attorneys SU and Co and Co	d interest, included Patent a e applicer considerates applicates a	t in the aping the rig ind Trader ation to the deration all ication where MION, I here in particular	phication and the control of the case of t	priorit to issuits emed pon to
invent under any Lo succes do so Penns (Appl	ee, its successors ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent gran ssors and assigns by the assign by the assigne.  I/We hereby aussylvania Avenue.	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon ; and I/we nee in con athorize a NW, Wa	gns, the entire he United State request the Interest the Interest the Interest the invention with and request our ashington, DO application with application with the Interest that Interest Interest	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. is set forth in the without further the United State ar attorneys SU and Co when known.	d interest, included Patent a e applicer consideres applicates app	t in the aping the rig ind Trader ation to the deration all ication where MION, I here in particular	phication and the control of the case of t	priorit to issuits emed pon to
inventunder any Lo success do so Penns (Apple) and a	ee, its successors ion disclosed them 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent grant ssors and assigns sary by the assigneby the assignee.  I/We hereby ausylvania Avenue, lication number	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon ; and I/we nee in con athorize a NW, Wa	gns, the entire he United State request the Interest the Interest the Interest the invention with and request our ashington, DO application with application with the Interest that Interest Interest	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. is set forth in the without further the United State ar attorneys SU and Co when known.	d interest, included Patent a e applicer consideres applicates app	t in the aping the rig ind Trader ation to the deration all ication where MION, I here in particular	phication and the control of the case of t	priorit to issuits emed pon to
inventunder any La succes necess do so  Penns (Appl and a)  Date:	ee, its successors ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent gran ssors and assigns; sary by the assigneby the assignee.  I/We hereby ausylvania Avenue, lication number	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon ; and I/we nee in con athorize a NW, Wa	gns, the entire he United State request the Interest the Interest the Interest the invention with and request our ashington, DO application with application with the Interest that Interest Interest	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. is set forth in the without further the United State ar attorneys SU and Co and Co	d interest, included Patent a e applicate applicates ap	t in the aping the rig ing the rig ind Trader ation to th leration al ication wl  MION, I here in pa on number	phication and the claim mark Office assignee, il papers dechen called uppers dechen called up	priorit to issuits emed pon to
inventunder any La succes necess do so  Penns (Appl and a)  Date:	ee, its successors ion disclosed them 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent grant ssors and assigns by the assigned by the assigned.  I/We hereby autoplyvania Avenue, lication number	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon ; and I/we nee in con athorize a NW, Wa	gns, the entire he United State request the In the invention with and request our ashington, Do filed application with Continued to the content of the content	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. is set forth in the without further the United State ar attorneys SU and Co when known.	d interest, include Patent are applicates ap	t in the aping the rig ing the rig ind Trader ation to th leration al ication wl  MION, I here in pa on number	phication and the color of the cassignee, and the called uppers decided uppers de	priorit to issuits emed pon to
inventunder any Lo succes necess do so  Penns (Appl and a)  Date:  Date:	ee, its successors ion disclosed them 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent grant ssors and assigns by the assigned by the assignee.  I/We hereby auxiliary and a sylvania Avenue, lication number	and assi rein for t and I/we ted upon and I/we hee in con thorize a NW, Wa er of said	gns, the entire he United State request the In the invention with and request our ashington, Do filed application with Continued to the content of the content	e right, title and tes of America Director – U.S. in set forth in the without further the United State and Company Sugar attorneys SU and Company Sugar Suga	d interest, include Patent are applicates ap	t in the aping the rig ing the rig ind Trader ation to th leration al ication wl  MION, I here in pa on number	phication and the claim mark Office assignee, assignee, assignee, and the called under the	priorit to issuits emed pon to

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0643